Document Number: 29060 For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 03-May-11 1
This document is subject to change without notice.
 THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
NTC Thermistors, Special Long Lead Sensors
NTCLE400, NTCLS100, NTCLP100
Vishay BCcomponents
Notes

Operating temperature range:
°CAt zero dissipation
(continuously) - 40 to + 85
At maximum dissipation 0 to + 55
Maximum power dissipation
at 55 °C 250 mW
Dissipation factor:
mW/K
NTCLE400... 6.0
NTCLS100... 8.0
NTCLP100... 6.0
Response time (1):
s
NTCLE400...  7
NTCLS100...  15
NTCLP100...  10
Climatic category
(LCT/UCT/days) 40/085/56
Weight
g
NTCLE400...  4
NTCLS100...  6
NTCLP100...  6
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25
(k) B25/85-VALUE
SAP MATERIAL AND ORDERING NUMBER (3)(4) OLD 12NC CODE 2381 641 .....
EPOXY
TYPE
SLEEVED
TYPE
PIPE
TYPE
EPOXY-COATED
TYPE
SLEEVED
TYPE
BRASS-PIPE
TYPE
2.2 3977K ± 0.75 % NTCLE400E3222H NTCLS100E3222H NTCLP100E3222H 26222 36222 46222
4.7 3977K ± 0.75 % NTCLE400E3472H NTCLS100E3472H NTCLP100E3472H 26472 36472 46472
5 3977K ± 0.75 % NTCLE400E3502H NTCLS100E3502H NTCLP100E3502H 26502 36502 46502
10 3977K ± 0.75 % NTCLE400E3103H NTCLS100E3103H NTCLP100E3103H 26103 36103 46103
47 4090K ± 1.5 % NTCLE400E3473H NTCLS100E3473H NTCLP100E3473H 26473 36473 46473
100 4190K ± 1.5 % NTCLE400E3104H NTCLS100E3104H NTCLP100E3104H 26104 36104 46104
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com Document Number: 29060
2 Revision: 03-May-11
This document is subject to change without notice.
 THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000